agreement with Justin Doshi, Thusith Desilva and Robert Tyree for sale of shares held by 

Zomato Inc of Nextable Inc. ("NI") another step down subsidiary of the Company

Zomato has completed the acquisition of (i) 9.16% of shareholding on a fully diluted basis 

in Grofers India Private Limited for a consideration of NR 5,182,155,000/-(lndian Rupees 

Five Billion One Hundred Eighty Two Million One Hundred Fifty Five Thousand) and (ii) 

8.94% of shareholding on fully diluted basis in Hands on Trades Private Limited for a 

consideralion of INR 2,228,359,140/- (Indian Rupees Two Billion Two Hundred Twenty- 

Eight Million Three Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand One Hundred Forty), with the an 

aggregale consideration of INR 7,410,514, 140 (Indian Rupees Seven Billion Four 

Hundred Ten Million Five Hundred Fourteen Thousand One Hundred Forty)

19-Aug-21

1-Sep-21

17-Nov-21

23-Nov-21

23-Nov-21

29-Nov-21

2-Dec-21

8-Dec-21